LRBa1457/1 PJK:cjs:kjf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 711

February 28, 2000 - Offered by Committee on Housing.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete the material beginning with "or substantial" and ending with "property" on line 4.
- **2.** Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with "or poses" and ending with "tenants," on line 6.
  - **3.** Page 2, line 7: on lines 7 and 11, delete "or substantial risk".
- Page 2, line 17: delete the material beginning with "or poses" and ending with "tenants," on page 3, line 2.
  - **5.** Page 3, line 3: delete "or substantial risk".
- 10 **6.** Page 3, line 6: delete "or substantial".
- 11 **7.** Page 3, line 7: delete "risk".

6

9

- 8. Page 3, line 12: delete the material beginning with "or poses" and ending with "tenants," on line 14.
- 9. Page 3, line 15: delete the material beginning with "or" and ending with "risk" on line 16.
- 5 **10.** Page 3, line 19: delete "or substantial risk".
- 6 **11.** Page 3, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
- 7 "704.17 (6) EVIDENCE OF DIRECT THREAT. Under this section, a claim that a tenant's behavior poses a direct threat to the safety of his or".
- 9 **12.** Page 4, line 4: delete lines 4 to 10.
- 10 **13.** Page 4, line 12: delete the material beginning with "OR" and ending with "DAMAGE" on line 13.
- 12 **14.** Page 4, line 16: delete the material beginning with "or poses" and ending with "tenants," on line 18.
- 14 **15.** Page 4, line 19: delete "or substantial risk".
- 15 **16.** Page 4, line 22: delete "or substantial".
- 16 **17.** Page 4, line 23: delete "risk".
- 17 **18.** Page 4, line 25: delete that line.
- 18 **19.** Page 5, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 19 "(b) Under par. (a), a claim that a tenant's behavior poses a direct threat to the safety of his or".
- 21 **20.** Page 5, line 7: delete lines 7 to 13.

22 (END)